#### 502589131 12/03/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2635291

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| JOSEPH E. TIX          | 07/13/2012     |
| MARK T. WEINBERGER     | 07/13/2012     |
| RICHARD D. ANDERSON    | 07/13/2012     |
| JEFFREY N. VELGERSDYK  | 07/16/2012     |
| NICHOLAS K. STUDT      | 07/13/2012     |
| GREGORY A. REGENSCHEID | 07/26/2012     |
| MATTHEW R. THEISEN     | 07/16/2012     |
| KENNETH C. FLOER       | 07/13/2012     |
| MARK J. BRUDEVOLD      | 07/17/2012     |
| ARTHUR T. GRAF         | 07/17/2012     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | GRACO MINNESOTA INC. |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 88 11TH AVENUE NE    |
| City:           | MINNEAPOLIS          |
| State/Country:  | MINNESOTA            |
| Postal Code:    | 55413                |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14123703 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)339-6580 Phone: 6123391863

Email: hlmead@kinney.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KINNEY & LANGE, P.A. Address Line 1: 312 SOUTH THIRD STREET

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 031708 FRAME: 0355** 

| Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415  |                      |  |
|---|----------------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   | G372.12-060/1817US   |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  | STEPHEN M. KOMAREC   |  |
| Signature:  | /Stephen M. Komarec/ |  |
| Date:   | 12/03/2013           |  |
| Total Attachments: 12 source=EXECUTED-Assignment#page1.tif source=EXECUTED-Assignment#page2.tif source=EXECUTED-Assignment#page3.tif source=EXECUTED-Assignment#page4.tif source=EXECUTED-Assignment#page5.tif source=EXECUTED-Assignment#page6.tif source=EXECUTED-Assignment#page7.tif source=EXECUTED-Assignment#page8.tif source=EXECUTED-Assignment#page9.tif source=EXECUTED-Assignment#page10.ti source=EXECUTED-Assignment#page11.ti source=EXECUTED-Assignment#page12.ti | f                    |  |

PATENT REEL: 031708 FRAME: 0356

## Attorney Docket No. G372.500-60

WHEREAS, We, Joseph E. Tix, of Hastings, Minnesota USA; Mark T. Weinberger, of Mounds View, Minnesota USA; Richard D. Anderson, of Maple Grove, Minnesota USA; Jeffrey N. Velgersdyk, of Minnetonka, Minnesota USA; Nicholas K. Studt, of Hudson, Wisconsin USA; Gregory A. Regenscheid, of Maple Grove, Minnesota USA; Matthew R. Theisen, of Mahtomedi, Minnesota; Kenneth C. Floer, of Brooklyn Park, Minnesota USA; Mark J. Brudevold, of Fridley, Minnesota 55432 USA; Arthur T. Graf, of Roseville, Minnesota USA; have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an international application entitled WASTE HEAT RECOVERY SYSTEM FOR PUMPING SYSTEM (for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the application filed with the United States Receiving Office under International Application No. PCT/US2012/042671 having an International Filing Date of June 15, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Graco Minnesota Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 88 11th Avenue NE, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413-1829 U.S.A. ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the application number when ascertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries foreign to the United States.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

| ASSIGNMENT            |              |  |  |  |
|-----------------------|--------------|--|--|--|
| (International Patent | Application) |  |  |  |

| Signed at Minimum of S                               | . 33   | re Transaction   | , USA   |                       |
|--|--|--|---|-----------------------|
| Signed at (City) this (Day)                          | (\$  | tate)  |   |                       |
| this day of  | 7911   |  |   |                       |
| (Day)  | (Month)  | (Year)   | The second of   |                       |
|  |  |  |   | Joseph E. Tix         |
| 13.15.1  | TARATION AL  | m signatui   | RE OF WITNESS   | Josepa r., 11x        |
| , million  |  |  |   | ووسرنو یا مغور معرب و |
| I, MARK WEINGERGER                                   | whose address  | 18 You EASAM   | typed address)  | · 55//C               |
| (Printed or typed name)<br>hereby declare that I was | nerconally preser  |  |   | or in the above       |
| ASSIGNMENT duly sign and                             | d execute the sam  | e. Declared at 3   | minumpolis, mn  | . USA                 |
|  |  |  | (city and state)  | , ,, ,,               |
| this 13day of  | 7 ( July)  |  | 2012  |                       |
| (Day)  | (Month)  |  | (Year)  |                       |
|  |  | ممنة   | Max wif sig   |                       |
|  |  | ليب  | 1 / ave July  | matura of Witness     |
|  |  |  |   |                       |
|  |  |  |   |                       |
| Signed at MINNEAPOLIS                                | γM:  | N  | ,USA  |                       |
| (City)   | (5)  | tate)  |   |                       |
|  | 1                        | 200  |   |                       |
| (Dav)  | (Month)  | (Year)   |   |                       |
| (Day)  | (Month)  | (Year)   | Maxwy   | ···                   |
| (Day)  | (Month)  | (Year)   | Max W.J.  | -<br>T. Weinberger    |
| Signed at MINNEAPOLIS (City) this 13 day of Day)     | (Month)  CLARATION A   | (Year)   | Mark  RE OF WITNESS   | -<br>T. Weinberger    |
| <u>DE</u> S  | CLARATION A  | <u> ID SIGNATUI</u>  | RE OF WITNESS   | ,                     |
| I. Lead Tix  | CLARATION A  | is 3301 (2)  | RE OF WITNESS   | ,                     |
| I,   | CLARATION AN  whose address                                    | ND SIGNATUI<br>is <u>330\ (&amp;)</u><br>(Printed or                         | RE OF WITNESS  Those Dive Bestings  (typed address)                                       |                       |
| I,   | CLARATION AN  whose address rsonally present a                 | is <u>330\ (s.)</u><br>(Printed or<br>and did see <b>Ma</b>                  | RE OF WITNESS  Typed address)  rk T. Weinberger, Assign                                   | 101 in the above      |
| I,   | LARATION A.  whose address rsonally present a lexecute the sam | is <u>330\ Car</u><br>(Printed or<br>and did see <b>Ma</b><br>e. Declared at | RE OF WITNESS  Typed address)' rk T. Weinberger, Assign  (city and state)                 | 101 in the above      |
| I,   | LARATION A.  whose address rsonally present a lexecute the sam | is <u>330\ Car</u><br>(Printed or<br>and did see <b>Ma</b><br>e. Declared at | RE OF WITNESS  Typed address)  rk T. Weinberger, Assign  (city and state)                 | 101 in the above      |
| I,   | LARATION A.  whose address rsonally present a lexecute the sam | is <u>330\ Car</u><br>(Printed or<br>and did see <b>Ma</b><br>e. Declared at | RE OF WITNESS  (typed address)  rk T. Weinberger, Assign  (city and state)  Ze 12  (Year) | nor in the above      |
| I,   | LARATION A.  whose address rsonally present a lexecute the sam | is <u>330\ Car</u><br>(Printed or<br>and did see <b>Ma</b><br>e. Declared at | RE OF WITNESS  (typed address)  rk T. Weinberger, Assign  (city and state)  Ze 12  (Year) | nor in the above      |
| I,   | LARATION A.  whose address rsonally present a lexecute the sam | is <u>330\ Car</u><br>(Printed or<br>and did see <b>Ma</b><br>e. Declared at | RE OF WITNESS  Typed address)  rk T. Weinberger, Assign  (city and state)                 | nor in the above      |

| ASSIGNMENT                        |    |  |  |
|-----------------------------------|----|--|--|
| (International Patent Application | ı) |  |  |

|  | * a a &                                | T. 7. 4  |
|--|--|--|
| Signed at MINNEAPOLIS  | (17)                                   | USA  |
| this 13 day of 7044  (Day) (Month)                             | (State)<br>みの/ご                        |  |
| (Day) (Month)  | (Year)                                 |  |
| (120101)   |  | RILLD, ALC   |
|  |  | Richard D. Anderson                                  |
| DECLARAT   | ION AND SIGNATU                        | RE OF WITNESS  |
| I. San Tix whose   | address is 3301 ce/                    | dury Dane, Hour was MO ST033                         |
| (Printed or typed name)  | (Printed c                             | dury Disc., Herr wiss Mil 55033<br>ir typed address) |
| hereby declare that I was personally p                         | present and did see Ric                | chard D. Anderson, Assignor in the above             |
| ASSIGNMENT duly sign and execute                               | the same. Declared at                  | Monregue A MIN . USA                                 |
| as the second  |  | (city and state)                                     |
| this 13 day of 14 (Month)                                      | ************************************** | (Year)   |
| (Day)  |  | ( )  |
|  | v                                      | Signature of Witness                                 |
|  |  | Signature of Witness                                 |
|  |  |  |
|  |  |  |
| Signed at Missalshemis   | AS AÍ                                  | LISA   |
| Signed at Microscows (City) this Oay day of July (Day) (Month) | (State)                                |  |
| this 6 day of July   | 2012                                   |  |
| (Day) (Month)  | (Year)                                 | Jeffy 1. 1/2   |
|  |  |  |
|  |  | Jeffrey N. Velgersdyk                                |
| DECLARAT   | TON AND SIGNATU                        | RE OF WITNESS  |
| I Matt The sen whose   | address is 1350                        | Carriage Road, wadbury, MN 591                       |
| (Printed or typed name)  | (Printed o                             | or typed address)                                    |
|  |  | frey N. Velgersdyk, Assignor in the above            |
|  |  | Minneyarlis, MN USA                                  |
|  |  | (city and state)                                     |
| this day of Month) (Month)                                     | <b></b>                                | 4012   |
| (Day) (Month)  | 1                                      | (Year)   |
|  |  |  |
|  | 544                                    | Signature of Witness                                 |
|  |  | Signature of Withtest                                |
|  |  |  |

| Signed at Minn                                       | eapolis.  | Minnesolu   |  |
|--|---|---|--|
| (City)   |   | (State)   |  |
| this 13  | day of  | 2012  |  |
| (Day)  | (Month)   | (Year)  | O  |
| (Day)  | (twoman)  | (1 cm)  |  |
|  |   |   | Nicholas K. Stuc   |
|  |   |   | THEREOREES AND LYCER   |
|  | DECLARATIO  | <u> ON AND SIGNATUR</u>   | <u>Œ OF WITNESS</u>  |
| I brock  | The subnee or   | Idress is 3801 Cea  | the Detro Husting MN 5502:   |
| (Printed or type                                     | d name)   | Printed or  | <u>three Drite, that ingo</u> MN 5503.<br>Typed address)   |
| herehy declare                                       | that I was nersonally n   | resent and did see N  | typeq address)<br>fi <b>cholas K. Studt</b> , Aşsignor in the abov   |
| ASSIGNMENT   | duly sion and execute th  | e came Declared at  | <u>Minerpels (MN)</u> , US.  |
| ADDIOIVIMENT   | and affir and everyone  | o amino reconstruct as  | (city and state)   |
| thic 1   | day of . lake   |   | "Mong 57   |
| (Dose)   | day of(Month)   | ,   | (Year)   |
| (Day)  | (monar)   |   | (TOAL)   |
|  |   |   | - ( In . 1/2 To /  |
|  |   | *****   | Signature of Witner  |
|  |   |   | Signature of wither  |
| L  | ·····   |   | ······   |
|  |   |   |  |
|  |   |   |  |
| Signed at  |   |   | , USA  |
| Signed at(City)                                      |   | (State)   | i USA  |
| Signed at(City)                                      | day of  | (State)   | i USA  |
| Signed at(City) this(Day)                            | day of(Month)   | (State) (Year)  | USA  |
| Signed at(City) this(Day)                            | day of(Month)   | (State) (Year)  | USA  |
| Signed at(City) this(Day)                            | day of(Month)   | (State) (Year)  | ***************************************  |
| Signed at(City) this(Day)                            |   |   | Gregory A. Regenschei  |
| Signed at(City) this(Day)                            |   | (State) (Year)  ON AND SIGNATUR   | Gregory A. Regenschei  |
|  | DECLARATIO  | DN AND SIGNATUR   | Gregory A. Regenschei<br>LE OF WITNESS   |
| Ι,   | DECLARATIO whose ad   | DN AND SIGNATUR   | Gregory A. Regenschei<br>LE OF WITNESS   |
| I,(Printed or typed                                  | DECLARATIO whose ad   | DN AND SIGNATUR   | Gregory A. Regenschei E OF WITNESS typed address)  |
| I,   | DECLARATION Whose addiname) that I was personally pres  | DN AND SIGNATUR  Idress is(Printed or ent and did see Grego                     | Gregory A. Regenschei  LE OF WITNESS  typed address)  Ty A. Regenscheid, Assignor in the above                           |
| I,   | DECLARATION Whose addiname) that I was personally pres  | DN AND SIGNATUR  Idress is(Printed or ent and did see Grego                     | Gregory A. Regenschei  LE OF WITNESS  typed address)  Dry A. Regenscheid, Assignor in the abov                           |
| I,  (Printed or typed hereby declare the ASSIGNMENT) | DECLARATIO whose addiname) at I was personally presiduly sign and execute the   | DN AND SIGNATUR  Idress is(Printed or ent and did see Grego e same. Declared at | Gregory A. Regenschei  LE OF WITNESS  typed address)  Dry A. Regenscheid, Assignor in the abov  (city and state)         |
| I,   | DECLARATIO whose addrawn whose addrawn whose addrawn whose addrawn whose addrawn who we want to be addrawn who who was personally presiduly sign and execute the day of | DN AND SIGNATUR  Idress is(Printed or ent and did see Grego e same. Declared at | Gregory A. Regenschei  E OF WITNESS  typed address)  Ory A. Regenscheid, Assignor in the abov  (city and state)          |
| I,  (Printed or typed hereby declare the ASSIGNMENT) | DECLARATION Whose addiname) that I was personally pres  | DN AND SIGNATUR  Idress is(Printed or ent and did see Grego e same. Declared at | Gregory A. Regenschei  LE OF WITNESS  typed address)  Dry A. Regenscheid, Assignor in the abov  (city and state)         |
| I,   | DECLARATIO whose addrawn whose addrawn whose addrawn whose addrawn whose addrawn who we want to be addrawn who who was personally presiduly sign and execute the day of | DN AND SIGNATUR  Idress is(Printed or ent and did see Grego e same. Declared at | Gregory A. Regenschei  E OF WITNESS  typed address)  Ory A. Regenscheid, Assignor in the abov  (city and state)          |
| I,   | DECLARATIO whose addrawn whose addrawn whose addrawn whose addrawn whose addrawn who we want to be addrawn who who was personally presiduly sign and execute the day of | DN AND SIGNATUR  Idress is(Printed or ent and did see Grego e same. Declared at | Gregory A. Regenschei  E OF WITNESS  typed address)  ory A. Regenscheid, Assignor in the above  (city and state)  (Year) |
| I,   | DECLARATIO whose addrawn whose addrawn whose addrawn whose addrawn whose addrawn who we want to be addrawn who who was personally presiduly sign and execute the day of | DN AND SIGNATUR  Idress is(Printed or ent and did see Grego e same. Declared at | Gregory A. Regenschei  E OF WITNESS  typed address)  Ory A. Regenscheid, Assignor in the abov  (city and state)          |

| Signed at Minneapolis (City) this 16 day of Jul (Day) (Mo  | . Minnesota   |  |
|--|---|--|
| (City)   | (State)   |  |
| this 16 day of Ja  | 4 2012  |  |
| (Day) (Mo  | nth) (Year)   | Secretary Secretary Secretary  |
|  | ,   |  |
|  |   | Matthew R. Theisen   |
| DECLAI   | ATION AND SIGNATU   | RE OF WITNESS  |
|  |   |  |
| I, <u>A&amp;A / / / / W</u> t (Printed or typed name)  | iose address is 674/ 676  | orgeo Ave. N. Brooklyn Park, MN<br>or typed address) 55428   |
|  |   | latthew R. Theisen, Assignor in the above  |
| Hereby declare that I was persona  | my present and did see ivi  | attiew K. Heisen, Assignor in the above  |
| ASSIGNMENT duty sign and exec  | cute the same. Declared at ,  | Minneapolis, MN. USA   |
| this the state To  | 16.   | (city and state) 2012 (Year)   |
| this 16 day of 18 (Mon   | th)   | (Year)   |
|  | ,   |  |
|  |   | K. Fr  |
|  | .*  | Signature of Witness   |
|  |   | organist of whitese  |
| Li   | ······  | ······································   |
|  |   |  |
| 50.5   |   |  |
| Signed at Minneg 10/15   | Minacrota   | "USA   |
| Signed at Minnea folis (City)  |   | USA  |
| Signed at Minnes folis (City) this /3 day of Ja/   | (State)   | USA  |
| Signed at <u>Minnea falis</u> (City) this <u>/3</u> day of <u>Jal</u> (Day) (Mo)   | (State)  (Year)   | USA  |
| Signed at Minnea folis (City) this /3 day of Ja (Mo)   |   | USA  |
| Signed at Minned folia<br>(City)<br>this 13 day of 12.7<br>(Day) (Mo)  | //////////////////////////////////////  | USA  Kenneth C. Floer  |
|  |   | Kenneth C. Floer   |
|  | (State) (State) (Year)  | Kenneth C. Floer   |
| <u>DECLAR</u>  | ATION AND SIGNATU   | Kenneth C. Floer RE OF WITNESS   |
| DECLAR<br>I, NICK START WH   | ATION AND SIGNATU   | Kenneth C. Floer  RE OF WITNESS LO PLOWER LN. HUDDAN, WI SHOLE   |
| DECLAR<br>I, <u>Nick Staot</u> wh<br>(Printed or typed name)   | tATION AND SIGNATU ose address is631wii   | Kenneth C. Floer  RE OF WITNESS  LO PLOWER LN. HUDLON, WI SHOLL  or typed address)   |
| I, NICK SAOT when the control of the | cation and signatu ose address is 631 will (Printed of ally present and did see | Kenneth C. Floer  RE OF WITNESS  LO PLOVER LN. HUDSON, WI 54016  or typed address)  Kenneth C. Floer, Assignor in the above  |
| I, NICK SAOT when the control of the | cation and signatu ose address is 631 will (Printed of ally present and did see | Kenneth C. Floer  RE OF WITNESS  LO FLOWER LN. HUDSON, WI SHOLE  or typed address)  Kenneth C. Floer, Assignor in the above  Minneagelis , MN , USA                                |
| I, NICK SAOT wh  (Printed or typed name) hereby declare that I was person ASSIGNMENT duly sign and exec  | ose address is  | Kenneth C. Floer  RE OF WITNESS  LO FLOWER LN. HUDSON, WI 54016  or typed address)  Kenneth C. Floer, Assignor in the above  Minicapelis, AN , USA  (city and state)               |
| I, NICK SAOT wh  (Printed or typed name) hereby declare that I was person ASSIGNMENT duly sign and exec  | ose address is  | Kenneth C. Floer  RE OF WITNESS  LO FLOWER LN. HUDSON, WI SHOLE or typed address)  Kenneth C. Floer, Assignor in the above  Minneagelis, MN, USA  (city and state)  2012           |
| I, NICK SAOT when the control of the | ose address is  | Kenneth C. Floer  RE OF WITNESS  LO FLOWER LN. HUDSON, WI 54016  or typed address)  Kenneth C. Floer, Assignor in the above  Minicapelis, AN , USA  (city and state)               |
| I, NICK SAOT wh  (Printed or typed name) hereby declare that I was person ASSIGNMENT duly sign and exec  | ose address is  | Kenneth C. Floer  RE OF WITNESS  LO FLOWER LN. HUDSON, WI SHOLE or typed address)  Kenneth C. Floer, Assignor in the above  Minneagelis, MN, USA  (city and state)  2012           |
| I, NICK SAOT wh  (Printed or typed name) hereby declare that I was person ASSIGNMENT duly sign and exec  | ose address is  | Kenneth C. Floer  RE OF WITNESS  LO PLOVER LN. HUDSON, WI 54016  or typed address)  Kenneth C. Floer, Assignor in the above  Minneagelis, MN , USA  (city and state)  2012  (Year) |
| I, NICK SAOT wh  (Printed or typed name) hereby declare that I was person ASSIGNMENT duly sign and exec  | ose address is  | Kenneth C. Floer  RE OF WITNESS  LO FLOWER LN. HUDSON, WI SHOLE or typed address)  Kenneth C. Floer, Assignor in the above  Minneagelis, MN, USA  (city and state)  2012           |

| Signed at Minacapolis  (City) this 17 day of 7 (Day) (Month)   | , <u>w</u> v                  | , USA  |
|--|-------------------------------|--|
| (City)   | (State) 2 012                 |  |
| tins / day or // (Month)   | (Van)                         |  |
| (12ay) (Month)   | (1011)                        | Mach Rough in a  |
|  |                               | Mark J. Bradevold  |
| የሚያንፈተባሄ ል ያው ል የምን  | מוועים א ומראש בעומא א ומכנים |  |
| A. I was a A DECLARAL  | ION AND SIGNATUR              | E OF THE INC.  |
| I, Arthur L. Court whose   | address is                    | 773 RecePlace Rewille MV 55/1  |
| (Printed or typed name)  | (Printed or                   | typed address)   |
| i nereny deciare mai i was personany i   | present and did see ivin      | er i muccum, assigno in me accie   |
| ASSIGNMENT duly sign and execute   | the same. Declared at $A$     | Minnespolis M , USA (city and state)   |
| this 17th day of Jules   |                               | DIZ  |
| this 1744 day of Jaly (Month)  | ·                             | (Year) /   |
|  |                               | A. W. C.   |
|  | . Species                     |  |
|  |                               | Signature of Witness   |
|  |                               |  |
|  | 5 8 5 7                       | :  |
| Signed at <u>Minnewoods</u><br>this <u>1746</u> day of <u>Jody</u><br>(Day) (Modih)                    | ., <u></u>                    | USA  |
| 7 (Sity)   | (State)<br>クシブ                |  |
| this 1/40 day of Joseph  | (Vanr)                        |  |
| (Day) (Monin)  | (1cm)                         | MANA MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY OF |
|  |                               | Arthur T. Graf   |
| TORVATE A ED A TE  | TONE A NOW COOKING A WOOD     | PARWITHES  |
| MARY COUNTY INTO   | ION AND SIGNATUR              | (C2)22 - 27/0 0 //   |
| I, MARK BRUDE VOLD Whose   | address is                    | TRACT CTOK INF   |
| (Printed or typed name)  | (Printed or                   | typed address)   |
| hereby declare that I was personally   | present and did see .         | Arthur T. Graf, Assignor in the above MINNEAPOLIS MN., USA   |
| ASSIGNMENT duly sign and execute   | me same. Decialed at          | (city and state)   |
| this \( \frac{\frac{1}{\text{Oay}}}{(\text{Day})} \) day of \( \frac{\text{CMonth}}{(\text{Month})} \) |                               | 20120  |
| (Day) (Month)  |                               | (Year)   |
|  | 1                             | Variation of the   |
|  | <u>."</u>                     | TOWN TON SAN THE TOWN  |
|  |                               | Signature of Witness   |
|  |                               |  |

## Attorney Docket No. G372.500-60

WHEREAS, We, Joseph E. Tix, of Hastings, Minnesota USA; Mark T. Weinberger, of Mounds View, Minnesota USA; Richard D. Anderson, of Maple Grove, Minnesota USA; Jeffrey N. Velgersdyk, of Minnesota, Minnesota USA; Nicholas K. Studt, of Hudson, Wisconsin USA; Gregory A. Regenscheid, of Maple Grove, Minnesota USA; Matthew R. Theisen, of Mahtomedi, Minnesota; Kenneth C. Floer, of Brooklyn Park, Minnesota USA; Mark J. Brudevold, of Fridley, Minnesota 55432 USA; Arthur T. Graf, of Roseville, Minnesota USA; have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an international application entitled WASTE HEAT RECOVERY SYSTEM FOR PUMPING SYSTEM (for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the application filed with the United States Receiving Office under International Application No. PCT/US2012/042671 having an International Filing Date of June 15, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Graco Minnesota Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 88 11th Avenue NE, Minnesota 55413-1829 U.S.A. ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the application number when ascertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries foreign to the United States.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

| (Interna                                | ASSIGNMENT tional Patent Application)   |  | Attorney Docket No.<br>G372.500-60                     |
|---|---|--|--|
|   |   |  |  |
| Signed at                               | ,                                       | tata)  | ,USA   |
| this (City)                             | day of                                  | interp   |  |
| (Day)                                   | day of(S                                | (Year)   |  |
|   |   |  | Joseph E. Tix  |
|   | DECLARATION A                           | ND SIGNATURE C                                 | · ·  |
| ¥                                       | *************************************** |  |  |
| (Printed or typed<br>hereby declare the | name)<br>hat I was personally prese     | Printed or type<br>ont and did see <b>Jo</b> s | ed address) seph E. Tix, Assignor in the above USA     |
|   |   |  | CCRV and state)  |
| (Day)                                   | day of<br>(Month)                       |  | (Year)   |
|   |   | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,        | Signature of Witness                                   |
|   |   |  |  |
| (City)                                  | ,                                       | tate)  |  |
| this                                    | day of(Month)                           | (Yasa)   |  |
| (Day)                                   | (Month)                                 | (Tour)   |  |
|   |   |  | Mark T. Weinberger                                     |
|   | DECLARATION A                           | ND SIGNATURE (                                 | OF WITNESS   |
| ī                                       | whose address                           | is   |  |
| (Printed or typed hereby declare th     | name) at I was personally present       | Printed or type<br>and did see <b>Mark</b> '   | ed address)  I. Weinberger, Assignor in the above, USA |
|   |   |  |  |
| this                                    | day of                                  |  | (Mass)   |
| (Day)                                   | (Month)                                 |  | (rear)   |
|   |   | .1   |  |
|   |   |  | Signature of Witness                                   |

| ASSI                                    | GNME        | ENT          |
|---|-------------|--------------|
| (International                          | Patent      | Application) |
| *************************************** | *********** |              |

| Signed at                               | x                                       | ***** *******                            | USA                                     |
|---|---|--|---|
| (City)                                  | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,   | (State)                                  |   |
| this                                    | day of                                  |  |   |
| (Day)                                   | day of(Month)                           | (Year)                                   |   |
|   |   | · #                                      | Richard D. Anders                       |
|   | DECLARATION                             | AND SIGNATURI                            | E OF WITNESS                            |
| ¥                                       |   | •••••                                    | *************************************** |
| (Brinted or tuny                        | ad name)                                | os 10(Printed or t                       | typed address)                          |
| hereby declare                          | that I was personally presen            | it and did see <b>Rich</b> :             | ard D. Anderson, Assignor in the abo    |
|   |   |  | (city and state)                        |
| this                                    | day of<br>(Month)                       | en e |   |
| (Day)                                   | (Month)                                 |  | (Year)                                  |
|   |   | Section 2                                |   |
|   |   |  | Signature of Witr                       |
| *************************************** |   |  |   |
|   |   |  |   |
| Signed at                               |   | (Stoka)                                  | iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii  |
| (CHy)                                   | day of                                  | (aure)                                   |   |
| (Day)                                   | day of(Month)                           | (Year)                                   |   |
|   |   |  | Jeffrey N. Velgerso                     |
|   | ምእምንፈገኛ <u>ለ ኛ</u> ስ ለ የምጀረ <b>ስ</b> ኤን | ል ኤርዮጵ ይነኝ ያገነኤፒ ል የየነኝ የ <b>የ</b> ን     |   |
|   | <u>DECLARATION</u>                      |  |   |
| I,                                      | whose addre                             | ess is                                   | typed address)                          |
| hereby declare                          | that I was personally presen            | it and did see Jeffr                     | ey N. Velgersdyk, Assignor in the ab    |
| ASSIGNMENT                              | duly sign and execute the se            | ame. Declared at                         | , U                                     |
| 42. 1                                   | day of<br>(Month)                       |  | (city and state)                        |
|   | (Manth)                                 |  | (Year)                                  |
| (Day)                                   | (1YXVXIIIX)                             |  |   |
| (Day)                                   | (wionin)                                |  |   |
| (Day)                                   | (Monus)                                 | www.com                                  | Signature of Witn                       |

| ASSI           | GNME   | ENT          |
|----------------|--------|--------------|
| (International | Patent | Application) |

| I. whose address is  (Printed or typed name) (Printed or typed address) hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Nicholas K. Stndt. Assignor in the above ASSIGNMENT duly sign and execute the same. Declared at (city and state) this day of (Month) (Year)  Signature of Witness  Signed at State day of (City) day of (State) (City) day of (Month) (Year)  DECLARATION AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESS I. (Printed or typed name) (Printed or typed address)  |  |  |   |                                       |
|--|--|--|---|---------------------------------------|
| Nicholas K. Studion   Signature of Witness   | Signed at  |  |   | USA                                   |
| Nicholas K. Studion   Signature of Witness   | (City)   | day of   | (State)                                 |                                       |
| Nicholas K. Studion   Signature of Witness   | (Plane)  | Qay Oi   |   |                                       |
| DECLARATION AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESS  I, whose address is (Printed or typed name) (Printed or typed address) hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Nicholas K. Stndt, Assignor in the above ASSIGNMENT duly sign and execute the same. Declared at (city and state) this day of (Day) (Month) (Year)  Signature of Witness (State)  City and state)  Signature of Witness (State)  (City and state)  Final Control of the Control of t | (130)  | (incomes)  | (2000)                                  |                                       |
| I,   |  |  |   | Nicholas K. Studt                     |
| hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Nicholas K. Studt. Assignor in the above ASSIGNMENT duly sign and execute the same. Declared at   |  | DECLARATION A  | AND SIGNATURE                           | OF WITNESS                            |
| hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Nicholas K. Studt. Assignor in the above ASSIGNMENT duly sign and execute the same. Declared at   | I.   | whose addre  | ss is                                   |                                       |
| hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Nicholas K. Studt. Assignor in the above ASSIGNMENT duly sign and execute the same. Declared at   | (Printed or typed)   | name)  | (Printed or typ                         | ped address)                          |
| (City and state)  (City and state)  Signature of Witness  Signed at Sharewick Minaco to John USA  (City) day of John (State)  (City) day of John (State)  (City) (Month) (Year)  Gregory A. Regenscheid  DECLARATION AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESS  (Printed or typed name) (Printed or typed address)  | hereby declare th  | at I was personally prese                            | nt and did see Nicl                     | nolas K. Studt, Assignor in the above |
| this day of (Month) (Year)  Signature of Witness  Signed at Share Say (Month) (State)  this 26 74 day of (Olay) (Month) (Year)  Gregory A. Regenscheid  Observation and Signature of Witness  (Printed or typed name) (Printed or typed address)   | C. Astronomy and Comment of the Section of the Sect | , 0.0  | *************************************** | (city and state)                      |
| Signed at Share Sware of Witness  Signed at Share Sware Ming to form JUSA  (City) (State)  this 26 G day of Month (Year)  Gregory A. Regenscheid  I, Sware Witness  (Printed or typed name) (Printed or typed address)   | this   | day of   | 00000000000000000000000000000000000000  |                                       |
| Signed at Sheres and State of Witness (City) (State)  this 26 th day of Joly (State)  (Day) (Month) (Year)  Gregory A. Regenscheid  (Printed or typed name) (Printed or typed address)   | (Day)  | (Month)  |   | (Year)                                |
| Signed at Sheres and State of Witness (City) (State)  this 26 th day of Joly (State)  (Day) (Month) (Year)  Gregory A. Regenscheid  (Printed or typed name) (Printed or typed address)   |  |  |   |                                       |
| I, STENDED (Printed or typed name)  DECLARATION AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESS  (Printed or typed address)   |  |  |   | Signature of Witness                  |
| I, Signature of witness  (Printed or typed name)  DECLARATION AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESS  (Printed or typed address)   |  |  | *************************************** |                                       |
| I, Signature of witness  (Printed or typed name)  DECLARATION AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESS  (Printed or typed address)   | Signed at  | ( <u>68) (M.::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::</u> | Minnuota                                | , USA                                 |
| I, STENDED (Printed or typed name)  DECLARATION AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESS  (Printed or typed address)   | (City)   | in the same of                                       | (State)                                 |                                       |
| I, STENDED (Printed or typed name)  DECLARATION AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESS  (Printed or typed address)   | this <u>26.09</u>  | day of   |   |                                       |
| I, STENDED (Printed or typed name)  DECLARATION AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESS  (Printed or typed address)   | (Day)  | (Month)  | (Year)                                  | <u> </u>                              |
| (Printed or typed name) (Printed or typed address)   |  |  |   | Gregory A. Regenscheid                |
| (Printed or typed name) (Printed or typed address)   |  | DECLARATION  | AND SIGNATURE                           | OF WITNESS                            |
| (Printed or typed name) (Printed or typed address)   | 1 STEP/KW  | AND whose addre                                      | ss is 7/39/0                            | TOST BY MOND, WI                      |
|  |  |  | (Printed or ty)                         | ped address)                          |
| hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Gregory A. Regenscheid, Assignor in the above   | hereby declare tha   | t I was personally present                           | and did see Gregory                     | A. Regenscheid, Assignor in the above |
| ASSIGNMENT duly sign and execute the same. Declared at \\ 1/2-000000000000000000000000000000000000   | ASSIGNMENT do  | aly sign and execute the sa                          | me. Declared at 🎎                       | <u> </u>                              |
| this 264 day of 7027 (Sity and state)  | this 264   | day of Zoz Y   |   | (sity and state)                      |
| (Day) (Month) (Yuni) 2   | (Day)  | (Month)  |   | (Yest) ]                              |
| The first was all the second and the | • • •  |  |   | Aliskan dae                           |
| // Signature of Witnes   |  |  |   | Signature of Witness                  |

| ASSIGNMENT                        |    |
|-----------------------------------|----|
| (International Patent Application | 1) |

| Signed at         |   |   | , USA                                  |
|-------------------|---|---|--|
| (City)            |   | (State)                                 |  |
|                   |   |   |  |
| (Day)             | day of(Month)                           | (Year)                                  |  |
|                   |   | :s                                      | Matthew R. Theise                      |
|                   | DECLARATION                             | AND SIGNATURI                           | E OF WITNESS                           |
| 1                 | whose addre                             | ss is                                   | yped address)                          |
| (Printed or typed | name)                                   | (Printed or t                           | yped address)                          |
| hereby declare th | at I was personally preser              | nt and did see Mat                      | thew R. Theisen, Assignor in the above |
|                   | , ,                                     | *                                       | (city and state)                       |
| this(Day)         | day of<br>(Month)                       |   | (Year)                                 |
| (Long)            | (////////////////////////////////////// |   |  |
|                   |   |   | Signature of Witne                     |
| Claus dat         |   |   | AZII                                   |
| Signed at (City)  |   | (State)                                 | S COXT                                 |
| this              | day of                                  | .0.                                     |  |
| (Day)             | day of(Month)                           | (Year)                                  |  |
|                   |   | :                                       | Kenneth C. Flor                        |
|                   | DECLARATION                             | AND SIGNATUR                            | E OF WITNESS                           |
| ï                 | *************************************** |   |  |
| (Printed or typed | none)                                   | Printed or 1                            | typed address)                         |
| hereby declare th | nat I was personally pres               | ent and did see Ke                      | enneth C. Floer, Assignor in the above |
| ASSIGNMENT of     | fully sign and execute the sa           | ame. Declared at                        | (city and state)                       |
|                   |   |   | •                                      |
| 4ls in            |   |   |  |
| this              | day of(Month)                           | *************************************** | (Year)                                 |
| this              | day of<br>(Month)                       | *************************************** | (Year)                                 |

| ASSIGNMENT                         |  |
|------------------------------------|--|
| (International Patent Application) |  |

|   |                        | 470.4   |
|---|------------------------|---|
| Signed at(City)                                       |                        | USA   |
| this day of   | (crants)               |   |
| this day of (Day)                                     | Ionth) (Y              | ear)  |
|   |                        | 4   |
|   |                        | Mark J. Brudevold                                       |
| DECL/   | RATION AND SIGN        | ATURE OF WITNESS  |
| 1,  | whose address is       |   |
| (Printed or typed name)                               | (Pr                    | inted or typed address)                                 |
|   |                        | see Mark J. Brudevold, Assignor in the above ed at, USA |
|   |                        | (city and state)  |
| thisday of(Mo   |                        |   |
| (Day) (Me   | onth)                  | (Year)  |
|   |                        |   |
|   |                        | Signature of Witness                                    |
| , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,                 |                        |   |
| Signed at   |                        | , USA   |
| Signed at day of<br>(City)<br>this day of<br>(Day) (N | (State)                |   |
| this day of   |                        |   |
| (Day) (M  | Ionth) (Y              | (ear)   |
|   |                        | Arthur T. Graf  |
| F177673   | አንን ልማያሪንእን ል እመን ወያሪን | NATURE OF WITNESS                                       |
|   |                        |   |
| I,  | whose address is       |   |
| (Printed or typed name)                               |                        | inted or typed address)                                 |
| ASSIGNMENT dely sign and as                           | conally present and di | d see Arthur T. Graf, Assignor in the above ed at, USA  |
| ,   |                        | (city and state)  |
| thisday of(Day) (M                                    |                        |   |
| (Day) (M  | onth)                  | (Year)  |
|   |                        |   |
|   |                        | Signature of Witness                                    |
| •   |                        | Organic Of Willies                                      |

Page 6 of 6